FORM PTO-1595 REC 11-2	1-2003 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1 auemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
11-19-63 Mitsubishi Shindoh Co., Ltd.	Name: Wieland-Werke Aktiengesellschaft
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: <u>Graf-Arco Strasse 36</u> City: <u>D-89079 Ulm</u> Country: <u>GERMANY</u>
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🗷 No
Execution Date: November 7, 2003	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/063,722 	B. Patent No.(s): 5,934,128
Additional number(s) attached? □ Yes ☑ No □	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Jeffrey J. Sopko</u>	
Street Address: 1801 East 9th Street Suite 1200	 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account for any uncovered fees
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-3108	8. Deposit Account No. 16-0820, Order No. 29571US1 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey J. Sopko	

PATENT REEL: 014699 FRAME: 0651

Our Docket No.: 29571 US1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Mitsubishi Shindoh Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 6-2, Ginza 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo Japan, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in the following patent:

HEAT TRANSFER TUBE HAVING GROOVED INNER SURFACE

U.S. Patent No. <u>5,791,405</u>, Issue Date: <u>August 11, 1998</u>

U.S. Patent No. 5,934,128, Issue Date: August 10, 1999

and whereas, Mitsubishi Shindoh Co., Ltd. is the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, <u>Wieland-Werke Aktiengesellschaft</u>, a corporation of <u>Germany</u>, having a place of business at <u>Graf-Arco Strasse 36</u>, <u>D-89079 Ulm</u>, <u>Germany</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed this seventh day of N	ovember, 2003.
鈴木竹四	中野 图1
Signature	Witness Tsuyoshi Nakano 株田 俊緑
·	Witness shunroku Sukumoda
Takeshi Suzuki	
Director, General Manager	
Reserch & Development Dent	

Wakamatsu Plant
Printed Name and Title

RECORDED: 11/19/2003

PATENT REEL: 014699 FRAME: 0652